
SECOND AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT 

This Second Amendment to Lease Agreement ("Second Amendment") entered into this 17th 
day of May 2016, by Indian River County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 1801 27111 

Street, Vero Beach, FL 32960 ("County"), and( ~ a resident of Indian River 
County, Florida, residing at 4735 43r<1 Avenue, Vero Beach, FL 32967 (''Tenant"). 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the County contracted to lease Tenant use of Gifford Park Security House 
located within Gifford Park, a community park owned by the County effective November 20, 2007 
("Lease Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, on December 2 L 2010, the parties entered into what \Vas termed a lease 
extension and amendment ("First Amendment"). 

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that the Lease Agreement has expired; however, the 
parties have continued to fulfill the obligations therein and mutually acknowledge the foll force and 
effoct of the terms and conditions of the Lease Agreement are to be renewed in accordance with 
Section 3 of the Lease Agreement. 

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Lease Agreement provides that the lease may be renewed for a 
maximum of seven (7) successive terms of two (2) years each for a maximum aggregate of sixteen 
(16) years combined Initial Term and Renewal Terms. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Lease Agreement to extend the term to expire 
on December 31, 2018. with three (3) additional two-year renewal periods. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual tem1s and promises stated herein, and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the County and Tenant agree as follows: 

1. The foregoing recitals are incorporated as if fully restated herein. 
2. Paragraph 3 of the Lease Agreement: "Renewal Term" shall be amended to read as 

follows: The term of this lease shall terminate on December 31 , 2018 . The term shall be 
subject to three (3) two-year renewal terms upon mutual agreement of both parties. 

3. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the original Lease Agreement 
shall remain in full force and effect. To the extent of any conflict between the tenns of 
this Second Amendment and the terms of the Lease Agreement or First Amendment, the 
terms of this Second Amendment shall control. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY 



fN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment is executed by the authorized representatives 
of the parties, as of the day and year first above written. 

Tenant 

WITNESS :rdt.~utLAfzud 
WITNESS:&~~ 

I 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND 
LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: __.......---

By~ 
~ 

County Attorney 

2 

.. ~ 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA 

ATTEST: Jeffrey R. Smith, Clerk of Court 
And Comptroller 

- A/ · '\ 
BY: X-/C;.1t'Pt?( C:~ 

~ Depaty Cle& 
'-'./ -



LEASE EXTENSION 

This Agreement for Lease Extension ("Amendment") entered into on the 21st day of 
December, 2010, by Indian River County, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, 180 I 27'11 

Street, Vero Beach, FL 32960 ("County"), an: -· ·- · residing at 4735 43nl Avenue 
Vero Beach, Fl 32967 ("Tenant"). 

WITNESSETI-1: 

The County contracted to lease Tenant use of Gi f(ord Park Security Park House located 
within the Gifford Park, a community park owned by the county effective November 20, 2007 (the 
"Lease"). 

WHEREAS, the parties acknowledge that the Lease expired on November 19111 2009, 
however, the parties have continued to fulfill the obligations therein and mutually acknowledge the 
full force and effect of the terms and conditions of the Lease to be renewed in accordance with 
Section 3 of the Lease. 

WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Lease provides that the Lease may be renewed for a maximum 
of seven (7) successive terms of two (2) years each for a maximum aggregate of sixteen (I 6) years 
combined Initial Term and Renewal Tenns. 

WHEREAS, the County has no objection to extending its lease with Tenant for an additional 
two year period, 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and promises stated herein, and 
other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby 
acknowledged, the County and Tenant agree as follows: 

I. The foregoing recitals are incorporated as if fully restated herein . 
2. Paragraph 2: "Leased Premises" - Renewal of that certain Lease dated November 20, 

2007 is hereby amended to terminate on December 31, 2012. 
3. Tenant shall provide updated proof of liability insurance and contents insurance also 

known as "renter's insurance." 
4. Except as amended herein, the terms and conditions of the original Lease dated 

November 20, 2007 shall remain in full force and effect. To the extent of any conflict 
between the terms of this Amendment and the terms of the Lease, the terms of this 
Amendment shall control. 

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE HAS BEEN LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Lease Extension is executed by the authorized representatives of 
the parties, as of the day and year first above written. 

Teddy Floyd 

tr. ~r~.,r..-, ...... ~· 
(signature . ......... ..... ..... .... .... - - .. _ - - ~ 

. ..................... - _,,wt;.~ 

.. cPrinted name) ' 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency 

CZP·@-f'..--
WilliamK. ~ c 
Deputy County Attorney 

2 

• 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
INDIAN RIVER COUNTY, FLORIDA 

Bob Solari, Chaim1an 
Board of County Commissioners 

Approved by the BCC: December 21 , 2O1 O 

ATTEST: J. K. Barton, Clerk of Court 

BY: cjlvv~ C2-tv-
Deputy Clerk of Court 



\ 
\ 

LEASE AGREEMENT 

THIS LEASE AGREEMENT ("Lease") entered into as of this 20th day of November, 
2007, between INDIAN RIVER COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, a political 
subdivision of the State of Florida, having an address of 1801 2ih Ave, Vero Beach, FL 32960 
("County") and. , having an address of 4055 41 st Ave., Vero Beach, 

· FL32960 (Tenant") 

B·a·ckground-Rec-ita·ls---------------
- -~- - .. . . .. -· 

A. Indian River County as LanaTOraaes1res to set-forth-rh-e--terms-and-conditions-for-tf-ie---·· 
Tenant to ·reside in· the Gifford Park Security House located with Gifford Park, a community 

__ _,__·

1

RarkX>wned by the-County; 

-B:-The parties hereto are entering into this Lease to provide for security with the Gifford 
Park during the hours when the Gifford Park is closed and during non-work hours. 

NOW, THEREFORE, for the mutual promises contained herein and other valuable 
consideration, the parties· agree to the terms and conditions set forth in this Lease: 

1. DESCRIPTION OF LEASED PREMISES. The County hereby leases to Tenant that 
certain residence commonly known as the Gifford Park Security House ("Security House"). 
together with the real property having an address of 4735 43rd Avenue, Vero Beach, FL 32967, 
as more specifically depicted on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof (the 
Security House and the associated real property are collectively referenced .. as the "Leased 
Premises"). 

2. LEASED PREMISES. The Leased Premises is leased for an initial two (2) year term 
subject to sooner termination as set forth herein ("Initial Term") . The Initial Term shall 
commence as of November 20, 2007, and shall terminate on November 19, 2009, or on such 
earlier date as this Lease may terminate as provided herein. 

3. RENEWAL. Provided the County and Tenant agree to renew the Lease (as it may have 
been modified from time to time) on mutually beneficial terms; and further provided that the 
Tenant is not in default under any of the terms and conditions of this Lease, this Lease may be 
renewed for a maximum of seven (7) successive terms of two (2) years (each, a "Renewal 
Term"), for a maximum aggregate of sixteen _(16)_ years combined Initial Term and Renewal 
Terms. Each Renewal Term· is subject to alf o(-tlie-pfovisions set forrn-mfhis Le~a-s..,,...e-. ---­
Notwithstanding the foregoing , the County may extend or renew this Lease beyond the sixteen 
(16) years if deemed to be in the best interest of Indian River County. Renewal of the mutually 
agreeable Lease shall be completed ninety (90) days prior to the end of the Initial Term , and 
forty-five (45) days prior to the end of each Renewal Term. Upon rerewal of this Lease, County 
shall send a Renewal Notice to Tenant. · 

4. SECURITY DEPOSIT AND RENT. Tenant acknowledges and agrees that no security 
deposit is required under this Lease; however, nothing in this Lease shall be deemed to 
preclude the County from requiring a security deposit upon any renewal of this Lease or upon 
re-letting of the Security House to a subsequent tenant. Accordingly, Tenant shall safeguard the 
Leased Premises on behalf of the County as set forth in this Lease. No rent is due hereunder. 



5. USE OF LEASED PREMISES. Tenant acknowledges that the Leased Premises is to be 
used solely as a single-family dwelling, and Tenant covenants to use the Leased Premises 
solely as a singe-family dwelling and for no other purposes whatsoever. 

6. DUTIES AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF COUNTY AS LANDLORD 
6.1 The County as Landlord has constructed the Leased Premises and has installed water, 
sewer, electric, telephoAe, amk:.--al:lle=telsv:isirn t lingg;:::::Ow®g the ini+ial ona:{:i:)::yea1:warranty= 

---~,tl-mTilTe=-get:uritY'-Hoi-ise, 6ot1nty sfiaH ea-wse tl=le ~ei;iai~ Qt w.ai:r.a.f.ltoeci eef.ects.,--p.r:O'.lltt!Bd., __ . __ 

-· ----s:~:r;~;n:::r:;;'1 ·=;:;;J~!;2W~Tu%~~;:~~;M-~l- . 
-any required appliance repair witl Ji11 ti 18 0118 (1) yea1 vvarraAty period shall be adclresseal5y 
~Tenant to the applicable l9"1a11ufaclm81. Further, the County shaU~amt-@J'.la.r-u;&-and 
-i:epair of 11tility lines 11p to the point of c0Aneet1e19 to=tl;e=See-Ofity=FJ·ous·e. · 

6.2 The Go1:U=1ty as Landlord shall pay ti te premiums for hazard at 1d vvindstorm-ir-lstlfa.A·ee ·on· 
-the Seculity House. · -
6.3 The County as Landlord shall provide all exterior ma.intenance and repair of the Security 
House including the roof; exterior walls, and HVAC system together with the four (4) foot fence 
on the Leased Premises, provided that any such damage is not due to the fault or neglect of 
Tenant. Upon expiration of the one (1) year warranty period for the Security House, and 
provided that the damage· is not due to ·the fault or negligence of Tenant, the County as 
Landlord shall provide routine repair of the plumbing, fixtures, and wiring in the interior of the 
Security House. The County as Landlord shall provide monitoring and extermination of wood 
destroying organisms for the Security House. · . 
6.4 RADON GAS. As required by law, the County as Landlord makes the following 
disclosure: "Radon Gas is· a naturally occurring radioactive gas that, when it has accumulated in 
a building in sufficient quantities, may present health risks to persons who are exposed to it 
over time. Levels of -radon that exceed federal and state guidelines have been found in 
buildings in Florida. Additional information regarding radon testing may be obtained from your 
county public health unit." · 

7. RESPONSIBILITIES AND DUTIES OF TENANT 
....-T:1 . The Tenant shall commit no act of waste and shall take good care of the Leased Premises 

and fixtures and appurtenances therein and shall, in the use and the .occupancy of the Leased 
Premises, conform to all laws, orders, and regulations of Indian River County . 

...-f:2. The Tenant shall maintain the Leased Premises in an appealing manner and not permit · 
accumulation of unsightly objects within the Leased Premises. 

--T.3. The Tenant shall : maintain the Security House in good repair; keep the Security House 
clean and sanitary; keep all plumbing fixtures in the Security House clean and sanitary and in 
good repair; use and operate in a reasonable manner all electrical, plumbing , sanitary, heating, 
ventilating , air conditioning , and appliances within the Security House; and not destroy, deface, 
damage, impair, or remove any part of the Security House or property therein belonging to the 
County as Landlord, nor permit any guest or invitee to do so. 

--1.4. The Tenant shall not mortgage, or cause by any act or omission any liens, encumbrances , 
or judgments to be placed, assessed or established on the Security House or the real property 
on which it is situated . 

___7-.5. The Tenant shall ar.range for telephone and television seNice to the Security House and 
Tenant shall be solely responsible for payment of any and all charges incurred in regard to such 
telephone and television i nstalla~ion and usage. · 

2 



7.6. The Tenant shall be solely responsible for the costs of water, sewer, electricity, heat, air 
conditioning, and trash removal at the Leased Frtmrlses., including any associated security or 
initial set-up charges. 
7 .7. The Tenant shall pay for all interior and exterior pest control for the Leased Premises, and 
shall be responsible for lawn cutting within the Leased Premises. 
7.8 . The Ten~i-sl:!a~I endeavor t<;> remain in a duty status that is assigned to a marked patrol 
'car. . 

---?,c.-.. -1o19~-a-F~Rsibl~-Gf-t.l:ie-.Iei:labt's family residjng at the Leased 
---f3remis·es-:-s·hafl-notify---the-6cit1nty-aAel-tf:ie-l·A€l·i-ar-i.-.:R~ve.r--G0ur:it-y-Sl:ier:iff'.s_Office_i1Lcas.e_oJ __ , __ 
__ .. _-,,,_,_sus.p.:e_G..ter:l-trnsf-!ass .. of-:-tl:!e Leased.P.rer:nises .... --· ·· ·- ... . .._ ..... ...... .. ··- -- .... ·-··· . .... .. . . . _ .... _ . ... . 

'111l-:-T he I en ant snail not, wltnorrtobiaining-th·e-p-ri-orwritte·n-consent-of-the-G01:1"flfy,-make-ar-iy-­
alterations, additions, or improvements to or about the Leased Premises. For purposes of this 
section, the approval authority shall be the Director of General Services. 
7 .11. The Tenant shafi prov1det01118County'soep-grtr1renrorRts·k-Manag·ement-eaeh-rnenti=l-a--

· detailed "daily security log" addressing any and all issues concerning the security of Gifford 
Park. 
7.12. As the Leased Premises is within a County-owned park, alcohol and pets in, about, or on 
the Leased Premises are strictly prohibited. 
7 .13. Tenant, at Tenant's sole cost and expense, shall obtain contents insurance, also known 
as renter's insurance, in aQ amount sufficient to safeguard Tenant's personal possessions. 
7.14;-(fhe Tenant must install the hurricane shutters on the Security House in advance of a 
storm. 
7 .15. The Tenant shall not pledge the County's credit or make it a guarantor of payment" or 
surety for any contract, debt, obligation, judgment, lien, or any form of indebtedness. 
7.16., Tenant shall permit the County as Landlord, or its agents, at reasonable times and after 
reasonable notice from County, tq enter the Security House, the Leased Premises, or any part 
thereof, to make repairs to the Security House or to in'spect the Leased Premises; provided, 
however, that no notice is required under emergency circumstances for the protection or 
presikrvation of the Security House. 
7.17. Tenant shall not mortgage, pledge, or encumber this Lease, in whole or in part, or the 
leasehold estate granted· under this Lease, to any other person, firm, or entity. Any attempted 
mortgage, pledge, or encumbrance of this Lease, or the leasehold estate granted under this 
Lease, shall be void and shall , at the sole option of the County, be deemed an event of default 
under this Lease. The Tenant shall not, in whole br part, sublease the Security House or any 
part of the Leased Pre.mises. 

8. DEFAULT; TERMINATION 
8.1 This Lease may be terminated for any reason by either party upon 30 days written notice 
sent to the othe[ party by certified return receipt mail. 
8.2 This Lease shall be terminated if the Tenant is no longer employed as an active, "fit for 
duty" deputy; whereupon the Tenant will vacate the Leased Premises immediately and remove 
and all belongings from the Leased Premises within 72 hours at Tenant's own expense. 
Further, if at any time the Tenant is charged with immorality, misconduct in his job, gross 
insubordination, willful neglect of his duty, drunkenness. lewd and lascivious acts, or is released 
as a law enforcement officer with the Sheriff's Department, any such event shall cause this 
Lease to be null and void, whereupon the Tenant will vacate the Leased Premises immediately 
and remove. and all belongings from the Leased Piemises V'-'.ithin 72 hours at Tenant's own 
expense. 

3 



9. DAMAGE 
9.1 The County shall not be liable for any damage or injury which may be sustained by any 
party or persons in, at, on , or about the Leased Premises. 
·9:2 Tenant shall repair all damage to the Leased Premises caused by the Tenant, and his 
agents or independent contractors in connection with his occupancy of the Leased Premises. 
9.3 If the Security House is partially damaged, but not rendered unusable for the purposes of 
this Lease, the County or its agents, at the County's sole option may, but shall not be required 

--~t~-tfie Sec1:tffiy-l=l-et1-se---witA-Q~-Ge,-Llsi.i:l{;I ins11rance proceeds In the event the 
Se-cority-House-isiota+ly-destreyecl-er-r-efleer=eEl-t:J-F1Us·af>.le-f.er-tl:!e-T-e.r-Jaf-l.t.'.s-p.u.r:p.oses..-tb.e_C.o.u.otY--- .... .. 

--· ···-. -.. 0[jtS::ag.e.!3:tfu· at -the-Co u nty'.s-- so le. optio.r.Lmay ,_b.uts b.al Loo.Lbe.J:e_q uirfilti_q, __ l?~glQiQ _f~QD.§![,\:lgt 
or repair fneI:easea-Premises, usimrinsuranc·e-pro·c·e·e"ds-;-with+n-a-reasonable-afflet:Jflt-et-tn=ne-. -
At the sole option of the County, this Lease may be terminated in the event of partial or total 
destruction of the Security House. Nothing in this Lease shall be construed to extend the term 
of this Lease or to require the County as tand1orcnrrrEfbUiltr-orrepi"ace-thcSect1rity-Hot1se-ifl--­
the event of partial or total destruction of the Security House. Further, in the event of partial or 
total destruction of the Security House, the County has no obligation whatsoever to provide or 
find alternate housing for Tenant. 

10. MISCELLANEOUS. 
10.1. SURRENDER. At the expiration or termination of the Initial term or any Renewal Term of 
this Lease, or earlier termination hereof, Tenant shall peaceably and quietly leave, surrender, 
and deliver the Leased Premises to County, broom clean, and. in thorough repair, good order, 
and safe condition , reasonable wear and tear excepted, as it was at the beginning of the Lease; 
and Tenant shall, at Tenant's expense, remove all of Tenant's personal property and those 
improvements made by Tenant which have not become the property of County, and repair all 
injury done by or in connection wi.th the installation or removal of the personal property and 
improvements. All property of Tenant remaining on the Leased Premises after the applicable 
last day of this Lease shall be condusively deemed abandoned and may be removed by County, 
and Tenant shall reimburse County for the cost of such removal. County may have any such 
property stored at Tenant's risk and expense. It is the intention. of the parties to this Lease that 
all furnishings and equipment as defined under the laws of the State of Florida purchased or 
leased by Tenant, shall be and will always remain the personal property of the Tenant. 
10.2. ENTIRETY OF LEASE. This Lease incorporates and includes all prior and 
contemporaneous negotiations, correspondence, conversations, agreements or understandings 
applicable to the matters contained herein and the parties agree that there are no commitments , 
agreements, or understandings of any nature whatsoever concerning the subject matter of the 
Lease that are not contained in this document. AcGordingly, it is agreed that no deviation from 
the ·terms hereof shall be predicated upon any prior or contemporaneous representations or 
agreements, whether oral or written. 
10.3. MODIFICATION. This Lease may be modified, altered, or amended only by a written 
document authorized and executed by both partie.s with the formality a·nd of equal dignity 
herewith. This Lease may not be amended, altered or modified by oral agreements or 
understandings between the parties unless they are reduced to a written document authorized 
and executed by both parties with the formality and of equal dignity herewith. 
10.4. GOVERNING LAW. This Lease shall be governed by the laws of the State of Florida and 
any and all legal action instituted because of this Lease shall be instituted in Indian River 
County. 

4 



10.5. NO WAIVER. Each right, power and remedy of the p·arties provided in this Lease shall 
be cumulative and concurrent and shall be in addition to every other right, power or remedy 
provided for in this Lease or_ now or hereafter existing. at law or in equity or by statute or 
otherwise. The· failure of either party to insist upon compliance by the other party with any 
obligation, or exercise any remedy, does not waive the right to do so in the event of a 
continuing or subsequent delinquency or default. A party's waiver of .one or more defaults does 
not constitute a waver of any other delinquency .or default. 
10.6. COST-8. If ariy-1egalaciteR-ef other proceeding is brought for tbe enforcement of this 
[ease or be-c-aus·e-of-an-alle-ge·d-d-isptite-;-breaell1cl ef.a1:11t,er-mis-Fepr-eser:ita.tiGf.l-if-1-Gor:i.r.+ecti.o.r:1 __ .. _ 

- ··--··--witl:i=at:1¥:pw.vjs·ieas-ef..,t'3is-bease,e:aGh-12arty-sl:talLbear.its .. o.w.n_co.s.ts ..... __ . ... _ ... --·- ...... .. ·--·-·· . . . 
1O.7. SEVERABTCITY:-rf any term, covenant-orp1ovisi011of-this-l:ease-;-or-the-appf1.,_e=at"'"'·1e:-:-:A'=----.. 
thereof to any person or circumstances shall, to any extent, be held invalid or unenforceable for 
the remainder of this Lease, then the application of such terms or provision to persons or 
circumstances other than those as to which 1t rs fiela 1nval1Ll-01-un-enfon::e-abte-snail-not-be-­
affected, and each and every other term and provision of this Lease shall be deemed valid and 
enforceable to the fullest extent ·permitted by law. 
10.8. CAPTIONS. Captions in this Lease are included for convenience only and are not to be 
considered in· any construction or interpretation of this Lease or any of its provisions. The 
words "hereof' and "herein" mean this Lease.20 
10.9. CONSTRUCTION. All pronouns and any varicitions thereof shall be deemed to refer to 
the masculine, feminine or neuter, singular or plural, as the identity of the party or parties ·may 
requirEi·:~ The parties hereby acknowledge and agree that each was properly represented by 
counsel or had the opportunity so be represented, and this Lease was negotiated and drafted at 
arm'.s-length so that the judicial rule of construction to the effect that a legal document shall be 
construed against the drafter shall be inapplicable to this Lease. . 
10.10. · APPROVAL. The terms of this Lease were approved in concept at the Indian River 
County Board of County Commissioners meeting of November 20, 2007; however, .this Lease is 
subject to modification by the Indian River County Board o~ County Commissioners at the 
December 18, 2007 meeting. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have .set their hands and seals to the foregoing 
Lease as of this 20th day of November, 2007. 

Tenant: < 

_,.._ . 

Landlord: 
BOARD OF COU~TY COMMISSIONERS 
O~NDIAN RIVER C~NTY, F\ORIDA 

By .. \ .it . .£,.!;_,c·, ~- )\ ,·cD,r'ki- ,..,A, 
Jose·p'h A Ba rd, 'county Administr~tor, under 
del~g~tion of authority in County Attorney 
Ma~ter:p Agenda item 12A, Board of County 
Co~._'.:9tissioners Meeting of November 20, 2007 

~PP,r,'!)efed as to fu.r:rn and legal sufficiency: 

/' ,//~ 
/ ,AViarian E. Feli, AssiSt-ant County Attorney 

/ .. [- . 

5 



...J 
t-
~ u_ 

~· 

"""' 'it ..,. ... 
~ 
-~1-

...,. 
PC 
Pf ,,.._ 
ra: .. 
~ul = 4 

W" 
:l' .. ........ 
nrr 
Sf" 

lHIS SURVEY IS CERTIFIED TO 
ANO SPECIFICALLY I.If.DE FOR 

PASSAGE ISLAND liOMES, INC 
INDIAll RIVER COUNTY 

o•TE: sA20/?1 

Df1AY!t4 0'1':: JEB SCAU: 1t- 2p' 
Of.ECKfD Br. .El OWG. I 0~4-q7F 

~~: 

ct 

I/ 

.,.· 

f!lQ,f'CT OfHtl!IHRK J 
SO H/O (HO ID) 

0.-25.111 HCWZ! 

-------k.25.G~ 

JOB No. 

N 

IAC BUILDING PERMIT NO. 2007041037 ! 
BA.SIS OF' BEARING 

1m~rn)I 

r W 

J 4 OIAI 1-1·· L1/IK >!I 
tz'.i=,f'IG£ _-.-...---- . 

c 

x21.e 

INDIAN RIVER COUNTY 
TAX PARCEL . 

3!2-'39-00001-0090-00001 .0 
TAX PARCEL 

2-39-00001-0090-00001 .1 

.>t25.2 

'IDC :SCALE lH 7~ 
s 10 2a - -- \ " 

•• • • ~.. CtJ • ., • .,,~ z~ \ ~ •<om•• w> ' - ~· ~' 
•1.=- al --~ ~:g\~ \ '/-' . . \ ~: .. ~--------- . ~-,,,JY('O . - - ,, _•.!lo:_ - -

.,J:li'f .. ~':J~\ \ -\-------~ 
-'\', . / ' "' I 

\. / ~/ ·~ ' 
X2~6 '~ ' Eiu1strA. 

LLull•rG fuL <:.'1:j11·re 

Fl.. LB 73?7 NC PLS 3357 
Bfullhe~' & Associates, LLC 

s oa)'ors ll.Dd planners 

•••• ("21)~-1ua1 jb1u·••1••rll1ou1Jt.u" tn f""1)1'D-,.6o 
801 Ca.ro · Street. lt/eJllouroi:. FL 389UJ 

x75.9 

MAP OF SPECIAL PURPOSE R.ECORD (FINAL) SURVEY FOR 

GIFFORD .PARK SECURITY HOUSE 

PROJECT HO: 
084...:07 

SEC. 21 
T\11'. 32 S. 
ONG. 39 E. 


